MODEL G0736/G0737
VARIABLE-SPEED
VERTICAL METAL BANDSAW
OWNER'S MANUAL
(For models manufactured since 5/12)
WARNING: NO PORTION OF THIS MANUAL MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY SHAPE
 OR FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL, INC.
This manual provides critical safety instructions on the proper setup,

23 PSS20M SET SCREW M8-1.25 X 8 59 PCAP197M CAP SCREW M10-1.5 X 25 LH
24 P0736024 LIFTING EYE BOLT M12-1.75 X 20 60 P0736060 WHEEL FLAT WASHER 10MM
25 PW06M FLAT WASHER 12MM 61 P0736061 LOWER WHEEL (G0736)
26 PN09 HEX NUT 5/8-18 61 P0737061 LOWER WHEEL (G0737)
27 PN09M HEX NUT M12-1.75 62 P0736062 BUSHING
28 P0736028 HANDWHEEL SHAFT 63 P0736063 CHIP BRUSH
29 PS05M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 8 64 P0736064 DOOR SWITCH SHINOZAKI AZ-100-IT
30 P0736030 TRACKING KNOB BOLT 5/8-18 X 2-1/2 65 P0736065 CHIP BRUSH BRACKET
31 PB07M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 25 66 PHTEK36M TAP SCREW M5 X 8
32 PLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM 67 P0736067 LOWER WHEEL DOOR (G0736)
33 P0736033 KNOB BOLT BRACKET 67 P0737067 LOWER WHEEL DOOR (G0737)
34 P0736034 BLADE 120" X 1/2" X 0.25" 14 RAKER 68 PB83M HEX BOLT M6-1 X 16
34 P0737034 BLADE 140" X 1/2" X 0.25" 14 RAKER 69 P0736069 DOOR HANDLE
35A P0736035A PILLOW BLOCK ASSY W/BUSHING 71 PS25M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 35
35 P0736035 PILLOW BLOCK 72 P0736072 DOOR LOCK
36 P0736036 UPPER WHEEL DOOR (G0736) 73 PCAP03M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 8
36 P0737036 UPPER WHEEL DOOR (G0737) 74 PW02M FLAT WASHER 5MM
Motor & Drive System
Motor & Drive System Parts List
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
101 P0736101 PULLEY BRACKET 140 P0736140 COGGED V-BELT M-19
102 P0736102 VARIABLE SPEED LEADSCREW 141 P0736141 COGGED V-BELT 17-360
103 PW01 FLAT WASHER 1/2 142 P0736142 SPEED REDUCTION PULLEY
104 PLN06 LOCK NUT 1/2-13 143 P0736143 COGGED V-BELT 17-320
105 P0736105 VARIABLE SPEED PULLEY ASSY 144 PN03M HEX NUT M8-1.25
106 P0736106 LEADSCREW LOCK NUT 145 P0736145 CONTROL PANEL CORD 14G 3C
107 PB09M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 20 146 P0736072 DOOR LOCK
108 P0736064 DOOR SWITCH SHINOZAKI AZ-100-IT 148 PCB35M CARRIAGE BOLT M8-1.25 X 35
109 P0736109 PULLEY SHAFT 149 P0736149 AIR PUMP ASSEMBLY
110 PZERK2 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT M6-1 X 5 150 P0736150 AIR HOSE 6.6 X 10 X 2200MM (G0736)
111 PR09M EXT RETAINING RING 20MM 150 P0737150 AIR HOSE 6.6 X 10 X 2400MM (G0737)
112 P0736112 LEADSCREW BLOCK 151 P0736151 REDUCTION GEARBOX (G0736)
113 PLN05M LOCK NUT M10-1.5 151 P0737151 REDUCTION GEARBOX (G0737)
114 P0736114 PULLEY SHAFT PIVOT ARM 152 P0736152 MOTOR 1-1/2HP 220V 1PH W/KEY (G0736)
115 P0736115 GEAR SHAFT PIVOT ARM 152 P0737152 MOTOR 2HP 220V 1PH W/KEY (G0737)
116 PB74M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 20 152-1 P0736152-1 MOTOR FAN COVER
117 PB116M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 45 152-2 P0736152-2 MOTOR FAN
118 PLW06M LOCK WASHER 10MM 152-3 P0736152-3 MOTOR JUNCTION BOX
119 PW04M FLAT WASHER 10MM 152-4 P0736152-4 CAPACITOR COVER
120 PB20M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 35 152-5 P0736152-5 S CAPACITOR 400M 250V (G0736)
121 PS05M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 8 152-5 P0737152-5 S CAPACITOR 500M 250V (G0737)
122 PSS20M SET SCREW M8-1.25 X 8 152-6 P0736152-6 CONTACT PLATE 5/8"ID
123 PN09M HEX NUT M12-1.75 152-7 P0736152-7 CENTRIFUGAL SWITCH 1725RPM 5/8"ID
124 PB72 HEX BOLT 1/2-13 X 2 152-8 P6203ZZ BALL BEARING 6203ZZ
125 P0736125 MOTOR MOUNT PIVOT BRACKET 152-9 P6202ZZ BALL BEARING 6202ZZ
126 PB14M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 35 153 P51101 THRUST BEARING 51101
127 PB87M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 15 154 P0736154 AIR PUMP MOUNTING BRACKET
128 PLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM 155 P0736155 SPEED SENSOR TARGET
129 PW01M FLAT WASHER 8MM 156 PCAP48M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 35
130 PB31M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 40 157 PW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM
131 P0736131 STRAIGHT LT STRAIN RELIEF 1/2" NPT 158 P0736158 SPEED SENSOR BRACKET
132 P0736132 SPACER RUBBER 159 PSS02M SET SCREW M6-1 X 6
133 PS60M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 30 160 PSS09M SET SCREW M8-1.25 X 20
134 PB83M HEX BOLT M6-1 X 16 161 PK180M KEY 7 X 7 X 38
135 PN01M HEX NUT M6-1 162 P0736162 POWER WIRING JUNCTION BOX
136 P0736136 SAFETY SWITCH BRACKET 163 P0736163 TERMINAL BLOCK 6P
137 P0736069 DOOR HANDLE 164 PCAP68M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 8
138 P0736138 MOTOR ACCESS DOOR (G0736) 165 P0736165 SPEED SENSOR BAKS DA-1805NO
138 P0737138 MOTOR ACCESS DOOR (G0737) 166 PS13M PHLP HD SCR M3-.5 X 20
139 P0736139 MOTOR PULLEY
Table & Guides
Table & Guides Parts List
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
201 P0736201 TRUNNION SUPPORT 233 P0736233 GUIDE POST BRACKET
202 P0736202 TRUNNION 234 P0736234 GUIDE POST BRACKET COVER
203 P0736203 LEFT TABLE BRACKET 235 PFH30M FLAT HD SCR M5-.8 X 8
204 P0736204 RIGHT TABLE BRACKET 236 P0736236 GUIDE POST
205 PCAP64M CAP SCREW M10-1.5 X 25 237 P0736237 TABLE PIN
206 PW04M FLAT WASHER 10MM 238 P0736238 LEFT BLADE GUARD
207 PLW06M LOCK WASHER 10MM 239 P0736239 RIGHT BLADE GUARD
208 PN02M HEX NUT M10-1.5 240 PSS02M SET SCREW M6-1 X 6
209 PB01M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 30 241 P0736241 TABLE
210 PB116M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 45 242 P0736242 FENCE
211 P0736211 BUSHING 243 P0736243 LOCK KNOB BOLT 1/2-12 X 1-1/2
212 PCAP119M CAP SCREW M12-1.75 X 55 244 PLW03M LOCK WASHER 6MM
213 PW06M FLAT WASHER 12MM 245V2 PN52 THIN HEX NUT 3/8-24
214 PB02M HEX BOLT M6-1 X 12 246V2 P0736246V2 WORK LAMP ASSY 220V 3/8"-24  V2.06.12
215 P0736215 POINTER 247V2 P0736247V2 LAMP BRACKET 3/8" SLOT V2.06.12
216 P0736216 FORWARD-BACK TILT SCALE 248 PCAP26M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 12
217 PRIV009M STEEL FLUTED RIVET 2 X 6MM 249 PS05M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 8
218 P0736218 LEFT-RIGHT TILT SCALE 250 PW02M FLAT WASHER 5MM
219 P0736219 LOWER BLADE SUPPORT BRACKET 251 PCAP70M CAP SCREW M10-1.5 X 45
220 P0736220 BLADE GUIDE BRACKET 252 PSS01M SET SCREW M6-1 X 10
221 P0736221 BLADE GUIDE 253 P0736253 LOWER LEFT BLADE GUARD
222 P0736222 GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT ROD 254 P0736254 LOWER RIGHT BLADE GUARD
223 P0736223 BLADE SUPPORT ROD 255 P0736255 TABLE INSERT
224 PCAP06M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 25 256 P0736256 PINION SHAFT
225 PW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM 257 P0736257 SHAFT SLEEVE
226 PCAP13M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 30 258 PW28M FLAT WASHER 13MM
227 PLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM 259 P0736259 GUIDE POST HANDWHEEL
228 PW01M FLAT WASHER 8MM 260 P0736260 HANDWHEEL HANDLE 3/8-16 X 3-1/4
229 PSS06M SET SCREW M8-1.25 X 16 261 PRP18M ROLL PIN 4 X 12
230 P0736230 GUIDE POST LOCK LEVER 262 PAW10M HEX WRENCH 10MM
231 P0736231 AIR NOZZLE 263 PAW05M HEX WRENCH 5MM
232 P0736232 NOZZLE CLAMP 264 P0736264 LOCK COLLAR
Control Panel & Blade Shear
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
301 P0736301 CONTROL PANEL 326 P0736326 SPACER
302 P0736302 CONTACTOR NHD C-09D10 230V 327 P0736327 CAPTIVE PIN
303 P0736303 STOP BUTTON NHD NPH-H CB-01 328 P0736328 LEFT ALIGNMENT BRACKET
304 P0736304 ON BUTTON NHD NPB-F CB-10 329 PW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM
305 PS02M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 12 330 PN01M HEX NUT M6-1
306 P0736306 MOUNTING BRACKET 331 P0736331 RIGHT ALIGNMENT BRACKET
307 PS05M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 8 332 PR11M EXT RETAINING RING 25MM
308 P0736308 POWER SWITCH W/KEY NHD NSS-K CB-10 333 P0736333 SHEAR CAM
309 P0736309 DIGITAL SPEED READOUT TLC FPM101DW2 334 P0736334 STUD-DE 3/8-16 X 3-3/4 1/2
310 P0736310 READOUT PANEL 335 P0736335 HANDLE KNOB 3/8-16
311 PHTEK30M TAP SCREW M3 X 6 336 P0736336 RIGHT SHEAR BRACKET
313 PLW01M LOCK WASHER 5MM 337 P0736337 LOWER SHEAR BLADE
314 P0736314 FUSE HOLDER NHD HTF1 338 P0736338 UPPER SHEAR BLADE
315 P0736315 FUSE 2A 250V 339 P0736339 LEFT SHEAR BRACKET
316 P0736316 BRACKET END STOP 340 PS81M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 40
317 P0736317 TERMINAL BLOCK 2P 341 PS11M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 16
318 P0736318 TERMINAL BLOCK 4P 342 P0736342 LEFT GUARD BRACKET
319 P0736319 GROUND BLOCK 2P 343 P0736343 WELDING GUARD
320 PN04M HEX NUT M4-.7 344 PS53 PHLP HD SCR 10-32 X 5/16
321 PTLW01M EXT TOOTH WASHER 4MM 345 P0736345 RIGHT GUARD BRACKET
322 PS47M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 25 346 P0736346 SPACER
323 P0736323 MOUNTING SPACER 347 PLW03M LOCK WASHER 6MM
324 PEC09M E-CLIP 6MM 348 P0736348 OL RELAY NHD NTH-11 8-11A (G0736)
325 PCAP06M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 25 348 P0737348 OL RELAY NHD NTH-14 11-14A (G0737)
Welding Station
Welding Station Parts List
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
401 P0736401 FRONT PANEL 435 PTLW02M EXT TOOTH WASHER 5MM
402 P0736402 SPACER 436 PLW03M LOCK WASHER 6MM
403 P0736403 GRINDING WHEEL A60 65 X 16 X 7MM 437 P0736437 PRESSURE SHAFT
404 PW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM 438 P0736438 PRESSURE CAM
405 PN01M HEX NUT M6-1 439 PS19M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 6
406 P0736406 GRINDER COVER 440 PW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM
407 P0736407 GRINDER GUARD 441 PN01M HEX NUT M6-1
408 PFH08 FLAT HD SCR 10-24 X 1/2 442 P0736442 PRESSURE GUIDE BLOCK
409 PEC09M E-CLIP 6MM 443 PN07M HEX NUT M3-.5
410 P0736410 ROUND KNOB M6-1 444 P0736444 S CAPACITOR 2M 250V
411 P0736411 RIGHT CLAMPING LEVER 445 P0736445 SWITCH DEFOND 125/250V
412 PFH30M FLAT HD SCR M5-.8 X 8 446 P0736446 PRESSURE GUIDE CASTING
413 PS11M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 16 447 PS07M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 8
414 PLW01M LOCK WASHER 5MM 448 PW05M FLAT WASHER 4MM
415 PS18 PHLP HD SCR 10-24 X 1/4 449 P0736449 CORD CLAMP 1/2"
416 P0736416 RIGHT MOVABLE CLAMP 450 P0736450 FLAT WASHER 5MM BRASS
417 P0736417 ECCENTRIC SHAFT 451 P0736451 SWITCH INSULATOR
418 PSS02M SET SCREW M6-1 X 6 452 PS13M PHLP HD SCR M3-.5 X 20
419 P0736419 RIGHT STATIONARY CLAMP 453 PN06M HEX NUT M5-.8
420 P0736420 CLAMP INSULATION PLATE 454 PCAP24M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 16
421 P0736421 INSULATING SPACER 5MM 455 P0736455 LONG EXTENSION SPRING
422 P0736422 INSULATING FLAT WASHER 5MM 456 P0736456 SPRING BRACKET
423 PFH05M FLAT HD SCR M5-.8 X 12 457 P0736457 PHLP HD SCR M5-8 X 10 BRASS
424 PCAP24M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 16 458 PS05M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 8
425 P0736425 GRINDING MOTOR 1/8HP 110/220V 1PH 459 P0736459 SHORT EXTENSION SPRING
426 P0736426 TRANSFORMER A174-0023 2.4KVA 0/220V 460 PS12 PHLP HD SCR 1/4-20 X 5/8
427 P0736427 LEFT MOVABLE CLAMP 461 P0736461 TENSION ARM
428 P0736428 LEFT CLAMPING LEVER 462 P0736462 TENSION ARM FLAT WASHER 1/4"
429 P0736429 LEFT STATIONARY CLAMP 463 PW02M FLAT WASHER 5MM
430 P0736430 ON/OFF SWITCH R13-28F 464 P0736464 PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 65
431 P0736431 TRANSFORMER MOUNTING BRACKET 465 P0736465 TERMINAL BLOCK BRACKET
432 P0736432 PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT KNOB 466 P0736466 TRANSFORMER TERMINAL BLOCK
433 P0736433 ANNEAL BUTTON ASSY DEFOND 15.1A 250V 467 P0736467 WELDER ON/OFF SWITCH NHD NCS-S4
434 P0736434 WELD BUTTON ASSY YENOX YCL1G28 468 P0736468 POWER LAMP NHD NLD-22
Machine Labels (Front View)
Machine Labels (Rear View)
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
501 P0736501 WELDING CONTROL PANEL LABEL 510 PLABEL-63A DISCONNECT POWER-SERVICE LABEL
502 P0736502 READ WELDING INSTRUCTIONS LABEL 511 P0736511 HANDWHEEL NOTICE LABEL
503 P0736503 BANDSAW CONTROL PANEL LABEL 512 PPAINT-1 GRIZZLY GREEN TOUCH-UP PAINT
504 P0736504 DISCONNECT POWER-DOOR LABEL 513 PPAINT-11 GRIZZLY PUTTY TOUCH-UP PAINT
505 P0736505 DIGITAL SPEED READOUT LABEL 514 P0736514 MODEL NUMBER LABEL (G0736)
506 PLABEL-12C READ MANUAL LABEL 514 P0737514 MODEL NUMBER LABEL (G0737)
507 P0736507 SAFETY GLASSES-FACE SHIELD LABEL 515 P0736515 UNSTABLE WORKPIECE HAZARD LABEL
508 P0736508 MACHINE ID LABEL (G0736) 516 P0736516 CLAMPING PRESSURE CHART LABEL
508 P0737508 MACHINE ID LABEL (G0737) 517 P0736517 GRINDER ON/OFF LABEL
509 PLABEL-19B CUTTING HAZARD LABEL 518 P0736518 220V 1PH ELECTRICITY LABEL
Safety labels help reduce the risk of serious injury caused by machine hazards. If any label comes
off or becomes unreadable, the owner of this machine MUST replace it in the original location
before resuming operations. For replacements, contact (800) 523-4777 or www.grizzly.com.